U.S. PTO 29/371291 12/21/2010

Form PTO-1595-PLG (Rev 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)

01/04/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 26G-020D

To the Director of the U.S. Pater	Bill Bill Bill Bill 1991	documents or the new address(es) below.	
<del></del>	654	Iress of receiving party(les)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	ress of receiving party(ics)		
(1): Masayasu SAHARA (2): Yasuhisa KUZUYA	\ <u>\</u>	DDA GOSEI CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Addres	s: <u>1, Haruhinagahata</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Kiyosu-s	shi, Aichi-ken	
Execution Date(s) December 7, 2010			
X Assignment Merger	Country: <u>JAP</u>	AN Zip: 452-8564	
Change of Name			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):			
A Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No	.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name David G. Posz	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40	
Name David G. Posz	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 zed to be charged by credit card	
Name David G. Posz	7. Total fee (37  X Authoria	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 zed to be charged by credit card zed any additional fee to be	
Name David G. Posz Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37  X Authorize  Authorize  Charged	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 zed to be charged by credit card zed any additional fee to be d/credited to deposit account	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC	7. Total fee (37  X Authoria	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 zed to be charged by credit card zed any additional fee to be d/credited to deposit account	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz  Authoriz  charged  Enclose	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 zed to be charged by credit card zed any additional fee to be d/credited to deposit account	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz  Authoriz  charged  Enclose  None re	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40  zed to be charged by credit card  zed any additional fee to be discredited to deposit account  ed  equired (government interest not affecting title)	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston  State: VA Zip 20191	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz  Authoriz  charged  Enclose	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40  zed to be charged by credit card  zed any additional fee to be discredited to deposit account  ed  equired (government interest not affecting title)	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address  POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston  State: VA Zip 20191  Phone Number (703) 707-9110	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz  X Authoriz  Enclose  None re  8. Payment Info	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40  zed to be charged by credit card  zed any additional fee to be d/credited to deposit account  ad  equired (government interest not affecting title)  primation  Last 4 Numbers 1009	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston  State: VA Zip 20191  Phone Number (703) 707-9110  Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz  X Authoriz  Enclose  None re  8. Payment Info	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 zed to be charged by credit card zed any additional fee to be d/credited to deposit account ad equired (government interest not affecting title)	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address  POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston  State: VA Zip 20191  Phone Number (703) 707-9110	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz  Authoriz  Enclose  None re  8. Payment Info	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40  zed to be charged by credit card  zed any additional fee to be d/credited to deposit account  ad  equired (government interest not affecting title)  primation  Last 4 Numbers 1009	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston  State: VA Zip 20191  Phone Number (703) 707-9110  Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz charged  Enclose  None re  8. Payment Info	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40  zed to be charged by credit card  zed any additional fee to be d/credited to deposit account  ed  equired (government interest not affecting title)  primation  Last 4 Numbers 1009  Expiration Date 09/2014	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston  State: VA Zip 20191  Phone Number (703) 707-9110  Fax Number: (703) 707-9112  Email Address.	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz charged  Enclose  None re  8. Payment Info	ced to be charged by credit card  zed any additional fee to be discredited to deposit account  ad  equired (government interest not affecting title)  commation  Last 4 Numbers 1009  Expiration Date 09/2014  ant Number 50-1147	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston  State: VA Zip 20191  Phone Number (703) 707-9110  Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	7. Total fee (37  X Authorized Enclose  None re  8. Payment Info a Credit Card b. Deposit Accounts Authorized User	CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40  zed to be charged by credit card  zed any additional fee to be discredited to deposit account  ad  equired (government interest not affecting title)  commation  Last 4 Numbers 1009  Expiration Date 09/2014  ant Number 50-1147  Name DAVID G. POSZ   December 21, 2010  Date	
Name David G. Posz  Internal Address:  Street Address POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101  City. Reston State: VA Zip 20191  Phone Number (703) 707-9110  Fax Number: (703) 707-9112  Email Address.	7. Total fee (37  X Authoriz  X Authoriz  Enclose  None re  8. Payment Info a Credit Card  b. Deposit Accou	ced to be charged by credit card  zed any additional fee to be discredited to deposit account  ad  equired (government interest not affecting title)  commation  Last 4 Numbers 1009  Expiration Date 09/2014  ant Number 50-1147  Name DAVID G. POSZ  December 21, 2010	

03000038 29371291

15\55\501@ \_1UDD01

40.00 OP

Attorney Docket No. 26G-020D

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and vacknowledged,	aluable consideration, the the undersigned hereby	ne receipt and sufficient agree(s) to assign, ar	nd hereby, assign(s), sell(s	assiy and transfer(s)
to		TOYODA COSELCO	LID	
a corporation (	organized under the law	TOYODA GOSEI CO s of Japan, located at	1, Haruhinagahata, Kiyosu 	-shi, Aichi-ken,
as Assignee, and in the United Standard	tates of America, and its	territories, dependend	sentatives, the entire right, ies and possessions, to ce	title and interest, ertain inventions
	AUTOMOBILE FLO	OOR MAT CLIP		
v on even	application for Letters F	Patent of the United St		
as U.S. A	Application Serial No.		Filed on	
may be granted Commissioner  The undersigned which may be a vesting title the	d therefor. The undersign of Patents and Trademand agree(s), when requenecessary for securing, agreto in said Assignee.	ned hereby authorize( arks to issue said Lette ested, to sign all papers maintaining and enforc	of said application and all L is) and request(s) the United ars Patent or Letters Patent is, take all rightful oaths, and ising patents for said invent	ed States ts to said Assignee d perform all acts ions and for
of priority provi	ed authorize(s) and emp ded under any and all in essary in connection wit	ternational convention	to invoke and claim the be s and treaties in respect of	said inventions,
The undersigned may be necess	ed also authorize(s) Pos sary or desirable for reco	z Law Group, PLC to i ordation of this docume	nsert hereon any further id ent.	entification that
Masay Inventor 1: Ma	au Sahara sayasu SAHARA	Dec. 7, 20 ( Date	O Ukw Witness	Jaluch:
Yasuhisa Inventor 2: Vas	Kuguya	December 7,2018  Date	Witness	Jaluchi

PATENT REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0162